



Parts List						
Ref	Class	Part	Description	Qty	Comment	Footnote
1		14605T 1	COVER-CARBURETOR	1		
2		805016A 1	FLAME ARRESTOR	1	(Without Molded Hose Retainer)	
3	16	805295	STUD (3 IN.)	1		
4		805313	RETAINER-BREATHER HOSE	1		
5	11	826709109	NUT (1/4-28)	1		
6	12	86400	WASHER	1		
7	3310	861245A 1	CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY	1		
8		70125A 1	COVER-CHOKE	1		
9	10	33047	SCREW	3		
10	13	26995	LOCKWASHER	3		
11	53	805140	RETAINING CLAMP	1		
12	22	56800	PLUG-PIPE (1/16-27)	1		
13		807265A 1	WEDGE	1		
14	16	70237	STUD (5/16 X 2-5/8 IN.)	2		
15	16	63332	STUD (5/16 X 1-9/32 IN.)	2		
16	16	807975	STUD (5/16 X 2-3/8 IN.)	2		
17	11	862902	NUT (5/16-24)	6		
18	12	20084	WASHER	4	(9/16 x 1/16)	
18	12	26825	WASHER	2	(21/64 x 1/16)	
19		805489T	BRACKET	1		
20	27	807982 1	GASKET	1		2,4
21	27	861246	GASKET	1		2,4
22		807484	BALL JOINT KIT	1		
23	11	826708 9	NUT (1/4-28)	1		
24		807494T	BRACKET-THROTTLE BRACKET	1		
25	10	36137	SCREW (1/4-28 X 1 IN.)	1		
26	13	26992	LOCKWASHER (1/4 IN.)	1		
27		807485T	BRACKET-THROTTLE	1		
28	10	89766	SCREW (#10-32 X 5/8 IN.)	2		
29	11	826709106	NUT (#10-32)	2		
30		863200	FLAME ARRESTOR	1	(With Molded Hose Retainer)	
31	11	826713 9	NUT	1		
-	27	861246A98	GASKET SET-ENGINE OVERHAU	1		
-		864652A01	LONGBLOCK ASSEMBLY	1		